

P.S. Occasionally we come up against supply problems which means we have to substitute bits in our hampers.

Don't worry anything we swap in will always be same value and quality (or higher) than the original, and we'll make sure it meets any dietary requirements.

Just bear in mind if we do have to do a swap, the nutritional and allergy summaries on here might not be quite right.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Apasserini Prosecco 75cl |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Perlino, 94 via Valgera, Valgera, Asti (AT), Italy, 14100 |
| Supplier Name and Address | Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norfolk, UK, NR10 4BG |
| Ingredients | contains SULPHITES |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--------------------|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Best enjoyed young |
| Instructions for use | Serve chilled |
| Alcoholic Strength | 10.5 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----|------|---|
| Energy (kj) | 297 | Energy (kcal) | 71 | Salt | 0 |
| Fat | 0 | of which saturates | 0 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 2.5 | of which sugars | 1.5 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | House of Fudge Belgian Chocolate Fudge 100g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Clarence & Bean, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW |
| Supplier Name and Address | Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, UK, EX16 5HW |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Belgian Dark Chocolate (8%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% min. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-------|
| Energy (kj) | 1826 | Energy (kcal) | 434 | Salt | -0.61 |
| Fat | 14.2 | of which saturates | 8.4 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 71.6 | of which sugars | 60.3 | | |
| Fibre | 0 | Protein | 0.9 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar Bespoke Black & Gold Box 100g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB |
| Supplier Name and Address | Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB |
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|---------------------------|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days. |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 1923 | Energy (kcal) | 460 | Salt | 1.86 |
| Fat | 26 | of which saturates | 13 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 42 | of which sugars | 2.8 | | |
| Fibre | 2.8 | Protein | 13 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | No |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT |
| Supplier Name and Address | Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, UK, SP7 9BT |
| Ingredients | Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Vanilla Flavour. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|---------------------------|-----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | Yes | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Eggs Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight. |
| Instructions for use | Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 2486 | Energy (kcal) | 595 | Salt | 0.45 |
| Fat | 34 | of which saturates | 18 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 65 | of which sugars | 23 | | |
| Fibre | 2 | Protein | 6.3 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | No |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Name of Product | Cambrook Sweet & Spicy Nut Mix - Black & Gold Foliage 75g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1 Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Supplier Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1 Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Ingredients | 62.4% PEANUTS , 15.8% Corn, 11.1% Sugar, 3.4% SESAME Seeds, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY Beans, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Tomato Powder, Red Bell Pepper, Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Honey, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Paprika, Cumin, Oregano, Yeast Extract, Paprika Oil. Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Colour: Paprika Extract. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|---------------------------|-----|-------------|-----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | Yes | Sesame | Yes |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Cool & dry, Under 23°C, Away from heat or direct sunlight |
| Instructions for use | Eat as a snack any time. |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|------|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 2233 | Energy (kcal) | 538 | Salt | 1.6 |
| Fat | 36.3 | of which saturates | 6.4 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 32.4 | of which sugars | 13.8 | | |
| Fibre | 5 | Protein | 19.2 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Savoursmiths Desert Salt & Black Pepper Potato Crisps 150g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Savoursmiths, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill, Thriplow, Herts, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ |
| Supplier Name and Address | Savoursmiths, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill, Thriplow, Herts, United Kingdom, SG8 7HZ |
| Ingredients | Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt and tellicherry black pepper flavour (rice flour, oryx desert salt, spice (black pepper, tellicherry black pepper), sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), onion powder). |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | No | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | No | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Cool Dry place - do not leave in direct sunlight |
| Instructions for use | Once opened eat within 24 hours |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|-----|
| Energy (kj) | 2098 | Energy (kcal) | 501 | Salt | 1.2 |
| Fat | 27 | of which saturates | 2.7 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 59 | of which sugars | 1.3 | | |
| Fibre | 4.3 | Protein | 7.2 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | Yes |

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| Name of Product | Stas Milk Chocolate Bar with White Chocolate Drizzle and Gold Sprinkles - Gold Ribbon 100g |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT |
| Supplier Name and Address | The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT |
| Ingredients | MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Coconut Oil, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Flakes (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanillin), Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide) |

Containing Allergens

| | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|---------------------------|----|-------------|----|
| Celery | No | Gluten | No | Crustaceans | No |
| Eggs | No | Fish | No | Lupin | No |
| Milk | Yes | Molluscs | No | Mustard | No |
| Tree Nuts | No | Peanuts | No | Sesame | No |
| Soybeans | Yes | Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No | | |

| | |
|------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight |
| Instructions for use | NA |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

| | | | | | |
|--------------|------|--------------------|-----|------|------|
| Energy (kj) | 2304 | Energy (kcal) | 552 | Salt | 0.11 |
| Fat | 33 | of which saturates | 21 | | |
| Carbohydrate | 57 | of which sugars | 56 | | |
| Fibre | 2.2 | Protein | 5.4 | | |

| | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes | Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No | Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes | Free from artificial colours | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes | Suitable for coeliac sufferers | No |